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Student  Learning  Outcomes


Graduates	
  of	
  the	
  Daemen	
  College	
  PA	
  Program	
  are	
  expected	
  to	
  
demonstrate	
  knowledge	
  about	
  established	
  and	
  evolving	
  biomedical	
  
and	
  clinical	
  sciences	
  and	
  the	
  apply	
  this	
  knowledge	
  to	
  pa>ent	
  care.	
  	
  	
  
	
  
Benchmark	
  Example	
  #1	
  
We	
  strive	
  to	
  have	
  our	
  graduates	
  score	
  at	
  or	
  above	
  the	
  na>onal	
  mean	
  
for	
  each	
  content	
  and	
  skill	
  area	
  on	
  the	
  Physician	
  Assistant	
  Na>onal	
  
Cer>fying	
  Examina>on	
  (PANCE)	
  administered	
  by	
  the	
  Na>onal	
  
Commission	
  on	
  Cer>fica>on	
  of	
  Physician	
  Assistants	
  (NCCPA).	
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Clinical	
  	
  
Interven>ons	
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History	
  Taking	
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  Physical	
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Pharmaceu>cal	
  Therapeu>cs	
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Using	
  Lab	
  and	
  Diagnos>c	
  Studies	
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Health	
  Maintenance	
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Formula>ng	
  Most	
  Likely	
  Diagnosis	
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Cardiovascular	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



72	
   72	
  

74	
   74	
  
75	
  

76	
  
77	
   77	
  

73	
   73	
  

71	
  

74	
  
75	
  

76	
  

65	
  

83	
  

76	
   76	
  

78	
  

80	
   80	
  

77	
  

74	
  

72	
  

75	
  

72	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Reproduc>ve	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



71	
   71	
  
72	
  

73	
  
74	
  

75	
  
76	
  

75	
  
74	
  

73	
  
74	
  

75	
  
74	
  

77	
  

72	
  

77	
  

73	
  

80	
  

77	
  

83	
  

78	
   78	
  
79	
  

75	
  

78	
  

76	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Pulmonary	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



69	
  
70	
  

73	
   73	
   73	
  

75	
  

78	
  

76	
  

74	
  
73	
  

74	
  
75	
  

76	
  

71	
  
70	
  

77	
  

71	
  

75	
  
74	
  

80	
  

78	
  
77	
  

72	
  

74	
  
73	
  

75	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Psychiatry/Behavioral	
  Health	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



70	
   70	
  

72	
   72	
  
73	
   73	
   73	
  

74	
  

72	
  
73	
   73	
  

72	
   72	
  
71	
  

70	
  

74	
  

69	
  

77	
  

73	
  

79	
  

81	
  

76	
  

73	
  
74	
  

69	
  
70	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Neurology	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



70	
   70	
  

73	
  
72	
  

74	
  

76	
  
77	
  

76	
  

73	
   73	
  
74	
  

75	
  
76	
  

73	
  

65	
  

79	
  

73	
  

78	
  

76	
  

83	
  

80	
  

73	
  
72	
  

74	
  
75	
  

77	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Musculoskeletal	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



68	
  
69	
  

71	
  

74	
   74	
   74	
   74	
  

76	
  

74	
  
73	
  

72	
  

77	
   77	
  

71	
  

65	
  

70	
  

78	
  
77	
  

78	
  

76	
  
77	
  

74	
  
73	
  

70	
  

80	
  

77	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Infec>ous	
  Disease	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



68	
  
67	
  

73	
  

75	
  
76	
   76	
  

73	
  

77	
  

75	
  

73	
  
72	
  

73	
   73	
  

67	
  

64	
  

74	
   74	
  

85	
  

78	
  

81	
  

83	
  
82	
  

77	
  

80	
  

78	
  

73	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Hematology	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



70	
  
71	
  

72	
  
73	
  

74	
   74	
   74	
  
75	
  

72	
  
73	
   73	
  

75	
  
76	
  

74	
  

70	
  

79	
  

74	
  

77	
  
76	
  

81	
  
82	
  

79	
  

76	
  
75	
  

79	
  

76	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Gastrointes>nal	
  and	
  Nutri>on	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



73	
  
72	
  

74	
  
73	
  

74	
   74	
  
75	
  

77	
  

74	
   74	
  
75	
   75	
  

76	
  

81	
  

72	
  

78	
  

73	
  

78	
  

75	
  

81	
  

83	
  

79	
   79	
  

76	
  

80	
  

78	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Endocrine	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



72	
   72	
  

74	
  
73	
  

74	
  

76	
   76	
  
77	
  

73	
  
72	
   72	
  

74	
  
75	
  

74	
  

69	
  

75	
  
74	
  

77	
   77	
  

81	
  

78	
  

74	
  

71	
  

73	
  

77	
  

73	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Ears,	
  Eyes,	
  Nose,	
  and	
  Throat	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



71	
  
72	
  

74	
  
73	
  

75	
  

77	
  
78	
   78	
  

75	
   75	
  
76	
  

78	
   78	
  

71	
   71	
  

77	
  

72	
   72	
  

75	
  

81	
  

83	
  

79	
  
78	
  

75	
  
74	
  

76	
  

50	
  

55	
  

60	
  

65	
  

70	
  

75	
  

80	
  

85	
  

90	
  

1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

Dermatology	
  

DAEMEN	
  PA	
  PROGRAM	
  

02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14	
  



Student  Learning  Outcomes


Graduates	
  of	
  the	
  Daemen	
  College	
  PA	
  Program	
  are	
  expected	
  to	
  
demonstrate	
  knowledge	
  about	
  established	
  and	
  evolving	
  biomedical	
  
and	
  clinical	
  sciences	
  and	
  the	
  apply	
  this	
  knowledge	
  to	
  pa>ent	
  care.	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  
Benchmark	
  Example	
  #2	
  
We	
  strive	
  to	
  have	
  our	
  new	
  graduates	
  self-­‐report	
  a	
  level	
  of	
  prepara>on	
  
for	
  the	
  daily	
  challenges	
  of	
  clinical	
  prac>ce	
  of	
  <=2.5	
  (on	
  a	
  scale	
  of	
  1	
  to	
  5)	
  
in	
  medical	
  science	
  knowledge	
  (factual	
  informa>on).	
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Student  Learning  Outcomes


Graduates	
  of	
  the	
  Daemen	
  College	
  PA	
  Program	
  are	
  expected	
  to	
  
demonstrate	
  knowledge	
  about	
  established	
  and	
  evolving	
  biomedical	
  
and	
  clinical	
  sciences	
  and	
  the	
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  this	
  knowledge	
  to	
  pa>ent	
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  #3	
  
We	
  strive	
  to	
  have	
  our	
  new	
  graduates	
  self-­‐report	
  a	
  level	
  of	
  prepara>on	
  
for	
  the	
  daily	
  challenges	
  of	
  clinical	
  prac>ce	
  of	
  <=2.5	
  (on	
  a	
  scale	
  of	
  1	
  to	
  5)	
  
in	
  ability	
  to	
  make	
  clinical	
  decisions.	
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Student  Learning  Outcomes


Graduates	
  of	
  the	
  Daemen	
  College	
  PA	
  Program	
  are	
  expected	
  to	
  
demonstrate	
  interpersonal	
  and	
  communica>on	
  skills	
  that	
  result	
  in	
  
effec>ve	
  informa>on	
  exchange	
  and	
  teaming	
  with	
  pa>ents,	
  their	
  
pa>ent's	
  families,	
  and	
  professional	
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  elicit	
  an	
  accurate	
  history	
  and	
  physical	
  examina>on.	
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Student  Learning  Outcomes


Graduates	
  of	
  the	
  Daemen	
  College	
  PA	
  Program	
  are	
  expected	
  to	
  demonstrate	
  
knowledge	
  about	
  established	
  and	
  evolving	
  biomedical	
  and	
  clinical	
  sciences,	
  
apply	
  this	
  knowledge	
  to	
  pa>ent	
  care,	
  and	
  are	
  expected	
  to	
  demonstrate	
  
interpersonal	
  and	
  communica>on	
  skills	
  that	
  result	
  in	
  effec>ve	
  informa>on	
  
exchange	
  and	
  teaming	
  with	
  pa>ents,	
  their	
  pa>ent's	
  families,	
  and	
  
professional	
  	
  
	
  
Benchmark	
  Example	
  #5	
  
	
  
We	
  strive	
  to	
  have	
  our	
  preceptors	
  assess	
  our	
  students	
  mean	
  performance	
  in	
  
all	
  defined	
  categories	
  during	
  supervised	
  clinical	
  prac>ce	
  experiences	
  in	
  all	
  
fields	
  of	
  prac>ce	
  <=2.0	
  (0n	
  a	
  scale	
  of	
  1	
  to	
  5)	
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Program  Goals


New	
  graduates	
  of	
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  Daemen	
  College	
  PA	
  Program	
  will	
  recommend	
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  scale)	
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